
PUBLIC SAFETY COORDINATING COUNCIL (PSCC)

Last Name First Title Organization Address City ZIP Phone (541) E-mail

Anderson Tom County Administrator Deschutes County 1300 NW Wall St., Suite 200 Bend 97703 388 6565 tom.anderson@deschutes.org

Baney Tammy Commissioner  D.C. Board of Commissioners 1300 NW Wall St., Suite 200 Bend 97703 388 6567 tammyb@co.deschutes.or.us

Brady Alta Presiding Judge Circuit Court 1100 NW Bond St. Bend 97701 388 5300 alta.j.brady@ojd.state.or.us

Campbell Barb Bend City Council City of Bend 710 NW Wall St. Bend 97703 633 7205 bcampbell@bendoregon.gov

Cook David Citizen Member retired, law enforcement/DOC 61256 Gorge View St. Bend 97702 760 1118 davecook@bendbroadband.com

DeBone Anthony Commissioner/Alternate PSCC  D.C. Board of Commissioners 1300 NW Wall St., Suite 200 Bend 97703 388 6568 tonyd@co.deschutes.or.us

DeKalb Jacques Attorney at Law DeKalb & Associates 1345 NW Wall St. #101 Bend 97701 388 1660 jacques@thedekalbgroup.com

Hales Ken Director D.C. Dept. of Community Justice 63360 Britta St., Building #1 Bend 97703 317 3115 kenha@co.deschutes.or.us

Hall Jeff Trial Court Administrator Circuit Court 1100 NW Bond St. Bend 97703 317 4780 jeff.hall@ojd.state.or.us

Hummel John District Attorney Deschutes County 1164 NW Bond St. Bend 97701 388-6520 x 3134 john.hummel@dcda.us

McClung Donna Field Services Supervisor Oregon Youth Authority 62910 O.B. Riley Road, Suite A200 Bend 97701 388 6155 x 222 donna.mcclung@oya.state.or.us

Nelson Shane Sheriff D.C. Sheriff's Office 63333 Highway 20 W. Bend 97703 317 3118 shane.nelson@dsechutes.org

Porter Jim Police Chief Bend Police Department 555 SW 15th St. Bend 97701 322 2971 jporter@bendoegon.gov

Reinke Steve Director 9-1-1 County Service District 20355 Poe Sholes Road Bend 97703 322 6101 steve.reinke@deschutes.org

Smilie Jane Director D.C. Health Services Department 2577 NE Courtney Drive Bend 97701 322 7502 jane.smilie@deschutes.org

Smith Shelly Executive Director KIDS Center 1375 NW Kingston Avenue Bend 97701 306 6070 ssmith@kidscenter.org

Sullivan Michael Citizen Member, Chair Retired Judge 70 SW Century Dr. #100-192 Bend 97702 420 1806 judgesullivan@bendbroadband.com

Tarbet Dave Police Chief City of Redmond P O Box 726 Redmond 97756 504 3402 dave.tarbet@ci.redmond.or.us

Wagner Don Area Commander Oregon State Police 20355 Poe Sholes Road, #100 Bend 97703 633 2224 don.wagner@state.or.us

Witcosky Keith City Manager City of Redmond P O Box 726 Redmond 97756 923 7710 keith.witcosky@ci.redmond.or.us

Baker Bonnie Recording Secretary for PSCC Board of Commissioners' Office 1300 NW Wall St., Suite 200 Bend 97703 388 6572 bonnie.baker@deschutes.org
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